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                                                  DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
                                             PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE SIGN-IN SHEET 

 

PROJECT NAME:  HELIX FOUNDATION POLE BASES AND HELIX FOUNDATION BASES CABLE ANTI-THEFT DEVICES 
DEPARTMENT:    CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST:  BERNIE HARGES                                   
                 IN PERSON PRE-BID CONFERENCE:     
SPECIFICATION NO.:  1285228                    LOCATION:  City Hall, Department of Procurement Services 
                                       121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 
       
eProcurement / ISUPPLIER RFQ NO.  10094                                                                       CONFERENCE DATE & TIME:  April 22, 2025 @9:30 AM                                  
            

 
 

  

# 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 

Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

1.  

Bernie Harges, Procurement 
Specialist 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, Il 60602 

(312) 744-3045 Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

2.  

Joe Siddens 
Vice President 

The Will Group 
401 South Carlton Avenue 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 

(312) 399-1177 Jsiddens@thewillgroup.com 

3.  

Kenneth Robertson 
Manager 

Grasshopper Consulting Firm LLC 
500 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE 
1802CHICAGO,IL 60611 

(919) 710-9631 KennethRobertson2018@gmail.com 

4.  

Shoshiwa Mabina 
Contracts Administrator 

City of Chicago 
Department of Transportation  2 N. LaSalle, 10thFl.,  

Chicago, IL 60602 : 
(312) 744-5717 shoshiwa.mabina@cityofchicago.org 

5.  

Altha Riley 
Deputy Procurement Officer 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, Il 60602 

(312) 744-1952 altha.riley@cityofchicago.org 
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6.  

Kali R. Griffin 
Civil Engineer IV 

City of Chicago 
Department of Transportation  2 N. LaSalle 

Chicago, IL 60602 : 
(312) 744-4608 kali.griffin@cityofchicago.org 

7.  
Hugh Donlan 
Coord Of Warehouse 
Operations 

City of Chicago 
Department of Transportation  2451 S. Ashland Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60608: 
(312) 746-8118 hugh.donlan@cityofchicago.org 

8.  Anthony Vie 
Electrical Engineer Iv 
 

City of Chicago 
Department of Transportation  2 N. LaSalle 

Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 742-8556 anthony.vieu@cityofchicago.org 

9.  Otto Letamendi 
Lighting Project Manager 
 

Ciorba Group, Inc 
2 N. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

(312) 742-3913 oletamendi@ciorba.com 

 


